
                          Diary Dates for 2nd Half AUTUMN TERM 2024-25 

‘In God‘s love, aspire and achieve to be the best’                                                                                           

1 Corinthians 16:14 ‘Do everything in love.’ 

 
 
 
Monday 28th October: School reopens for all pupils. 
 
Wednesday 30th October: School Photo Day – Children to wear school uniform even if it is their usual PE day 
please.  
 
Wednesday 30th October: Warrington Guardian in to photograph our Reception class.  
 
Wednesday 30th October, 11am: Booking opens on Parent Pay for this half term’s Enrichment Clubs – see 
information sent out via PING prior to half term.  
 
Thursday 31st October: Deadline to apply for secondary school places for September 2025 (Year 6 Parents) 
 
Thursday 31st October, 5pm: Meeting for Reception Parents – Evidence Me (see PING survey). 
 
w/c 4th November & 11th November: Assessment Week. 
 
w/c 4th November: Enrichment Clubs begin. 
 
Monday 4th November, 5pm: Y6 Parental Meeting – Conwy Residential (see PING survey). 
 
Tuesday 5th November, 9am: Parental Workshop & Reading Morning (see PING survey). 
 
Thursday 7th November: ‘Wear Pink’ for Peace in Mind - £1 donation. 
 
Thursday 7th November: GRACE Parliament Event. 
 
Friday 8th November: SEND Parental Meetings (PING to be sent out w/c28.10.24). 
 
Friday 8th November, 9.30am: New Reception 2025 Show round. 
 
w/c 11th November: Friendship & Anti-bullying Week: Theme = Choose Respect. 
 
Monday 11th November: Remembrance Service (School only). 
 
Tuesday 12th November: Odd Sock Day  
 
Thursday 14th November, 4pm: New Reception 2025 Show round. 
 
Friday 15th November: Children in Need (details to follow via PING). 
 
Friday 15th November: SEND Parental Meetings (PING to be sent out w/c28.10.24). 
 
w/c 18th November: UK Parliament Week 
 
Monday 18th November, 5pm: Year 1 Parental Meeting – Phonics (see PING survey). 
 
Tuesday 19th November, 9.30am: New Reception 2025 Show round.  
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‘In God‘s love, aspire and achieve to be the best’                                                                                           

1 Corinthians 16:14 ‘Do everything in love.’ 

Friday 22nd November: SEND Parental Meetings (PING to be sent out w/c28.10.24). 
 
Friday 22nd November: Flu Immunisations (rescheduled from HT1). 
 
Monday 25th November: Y5 Trip to Crucial Crew. 
 
Wednesday 27th November: Cheshire Fire Service – Smoke Tent and Fire Safety with Y5. 
 
Thursday 28th November: Non-uniform Day to support the Winwick Christmas Tree Fund  - £1 Donation.  
 
Friday 29th November: Y6 Trip to Stockport Air Raid Shelter. 
 
Saturday 30th November, 3.45pm: Winwick Christmas Light Switch On: School Choir to sing at the event, meeting 
at the church at 3.45pm (information to be sent to choir w/c 04.11.24). 
 
Tuesday 3rd December: Provisional Date for Keyboard Concert – Date TBC 
 
Thursday 5th December, 3.15-5pm: Provisional Date for Christmas Fair – Date TBC 
 
Wednesday 11th December: PTFA Christmas Movie Night. Pick up 4.30pm (further details to follow via PING).  
 
w/c 9th December: Design & Technology (DT) Focus Week 
 
Monday 16th December, 9am and 2pm: Reception & KS1 Nativity Performance (further details to follow via 
PING). 
 
Tuesday 17th December, 2pm: KS2 Carol Concert (further details to follow via PING).  
 
Wednesday 18th December: Christmas Jumper Day. 
 
Wednesday 18th December, 2pm: Christmas Service at St Oswald’s for children and parents (further details to 
follow via PING). 
 
Thursday 19th December: Elf Run for St Roccos. 
 
Thursday 19th & Friday 20th December: No After School Club. 
 
Friday 20th December: No Breakfast Club 
 
Friday 20th December, 2pm:  SCHOOL CLOSES FOR THE CHRISTMAS BREAK  
 
Monday 7th January 2025: School reopens at 8.45am for all pupils.   Please note, there will be no Breakfast Club 
on 7th January but After-school Link Club WILL be open as normal.  
 

DATES STILL TO BE CONFIRMED – Details to follow after half term 

• PTFA AGM & Parent Board Meeting 

• Key Board Concert 

• Christmas Fair 

• Reception & KS1 & Y3 Trip 

 


